THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 13, 2022

SUSPENDING THE 2021 PROPERTY TAXES, DUE SEPTEMBER 2022 AND MARCH 2023 FOR HOANG DUONG, 2815 EAST 64^{TH} COURT, DAVENPORT, IOWA, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$10,011.00 INCLUDING INTEREST.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The 2021 property taxes, due September 2022 and March 2023 accrued for Hoang Duong, 2815 East 64th Court, Davenport, Iowa, in the amount of \$10,011.00 including interest are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby directed to suspend the collection of the above stated taxes thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 13, 2022

SUSPENDING THE 2021 PROPERTY TAXES DUE IN SEPTEMBER 2022 AND MARCH 2023 FOR ERMIONI KEBER, 6910 RIDGE DRIVE, DAVENPORT, IOWA AS DIRECTED BY THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,739.00 INCLUDING INTEREST.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That Scott County has been directed by the Iowa Department of Health and Human Services to suspend the collection of the 2021 property taxes for Ermioni Keber, 6910 Ridge Drive, Davenport, Iowa in the amount of \$1,739.00 including interest are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. That the collection of 2021 property taxes assessed against the parcel at 6910 Ridge Drive, Davenport, Iowa remaining unpaid shall be suspended for such time as Ermioni remains the owner of such property, and during the period she receives assistance as described in Iowa Code Section 427.9.
- Section 3. That the County Treasurer is hereby directed to suspend collection of the above stated taxes thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law, with future collection to include statutory interest.
- Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 13, 2022

SUSPENDING THE SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS RECEIPT NUMBERS 197324, 201210, 211899, 220738, AND 2021 PROPERTY TAXES, DUE IN SEPTEMBER 2022 AND MARCH 2023 FOR SARA MCDANIEL, 6030 FOSSEN DRIVE, DAVENPORT, IOWA, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$279.48 AND \$127.00 INCLUDING INTEREST.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The special assessments receipt numbers 197324, 201210, 211899, 220738, and 2021 property taxes, due in September 2022 and March 2023 for Sara McDaniel, 6030 Fossen Drive, Davenport, Iowa, in the amount of \$279.48 and \$127.00 including interest are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby directed to suspend the collection of the above stated taxes thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.